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9L/R/W| and gl/t/tu/r

I{INTER TIHEAT

YAR IET IES

object: To study a selection of the neyer varietles of w. wheat and the
effects of nitrogen and enhanced fann practice on them on land ln
rotation ( pathogen free) and after dreat and barley (pathogen infected)
- Rothalsted Sayye rs II (pathogen free RH) and Claycroft ( pathogen
infected R0), Yoburn Lansdne II/III (pathogen free IIH).

Sponsors: R. l,bffitt, R.J. Gutteridge.

Design: 4 randqni sed blocks (3 for t{H} of 9 x 4 crlss cross.

lhole p] ot dimensions 4.27 x 27.1.

Treatrcnts: All cqnbinations of:-

Col umn pl ots

I. VARI ETY Varietl es:

AVALoN AYal on
BARoll Baron
BoUi{TY Bomty
B0+BR+Ho Equal parts of Bounv, Brigand t Hobbit
BRIGAIID Brigand
FEII{Ai| Ferman
FL{llDERS Fl anders
lloR,lAl{ }loman
RAPIER Rapier

Roy pl ots

2. ll tlitrogen fertlliser (kg N) and enhanced farm practice:

63
126
189
189, glven groyth regul ator I funglcides

Seed: Sarryers II (RH), Cl ayc roft (RD): Varieties
Lansome IIlIII (l{H): Varieties sown at lgo

63
t26
189
189+E

NoTE: The growth regu'l ator was chl onnequat at 1.7 I in 250 I on 5l,lay, 1981
(RH, RD), at 1.4 I in 280 I on 20 Apr (fH). The funglcldes r€re
prochloraz at 0.4'l in 250 I (RH, R0) in 280 I (UH) on 5 May and
prochl oraz at 0.4 1 rith maneb at 1.2 kg and ztneb at 0.13 k9 in
250 I (RH, RD) on 22 June, in 280 I (t{Hi on 18 June.

Easa] applications: ilanures: Saryers II (RH), Claycroft (RD) and LansomeIIlIII (IlH): (0:20:20) at 310 kg, coitbine dril'led (R), broadcast (t{).
Heedkil!ers: Claycrcft (RD) bvo blocks in autmn, rmainder in spring,
Lansome IIIIII (t{H}: Isoproturcn at 2.5'l in 250 I (R) and at l.8 t in
280 1 (tl). All sites: ibcoprop |dth bromoxyril and ioxynil (as
'Brittox' at 3.7 1 (R), 2.4'l (t{)} in 250 I (R) and 280 I (il).
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sorn
k9
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8L / Rlvtt / | and 8t / t lutt / |
CUI tiYations, etr. : -

Saryers II (RH): Heavy spring-tlne cul vated: l3 Oct, 1990.
Spring-tine cultiyated:.14 oct. Seed som: 15 oct. I applied:
16 Apr, 1981. 'Brittox' applied: 17 Apr. Conbine harveited: 27 Aug.
Previous crops: ll. wheat 1979, potatoes 1980.

Cl aycroft (RD): Heavy spring-tJne cu]tlvated: 12 Sept, l9BO, 16 Sept.
Spring-tlne cultivated, seed sohrn: 14 0ct. Isopioturon ipplled:
15 9!t, 9 Apr, 1981. N apptied: 16 Apr. ,Britiox, applili: 23 lpr.
Cdnbine harvested: 27 Aug. Prevlous crops: S. barley i979, r. yhiat
1980.

Lansome 
_ 
I I/I II: Heavy spring-tine cul tivated, pX appl ied, spring-tine

cu'ltivated: 29 oct, 1980. Seed som: 30 oct. it appliedi 9 Apr,
1981. Isoproturon and 'Brlttox' applled: 22 Apr. Combine
haruested: 25 Aug. Previous crops: Grass 'l ey 1979, potatoes 1980.

NoTE: Sanp'l es Ere taken in July on C] qyc roft (RD) for estimat€s of eyespot
( Pseudoce rcos porel 'l a herpotrichoides) and take-all (Gaeunannolyces
grani nl s) .
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9I/R/VU/L SAT{YERS II (R)

HEALTHY SITE

GRAIN TOIINES/HECTARE

***** TA8LES 0f: MEANS *****

N53 189+E MEAN126
VARIETY

AVALON

BAROII
BOUNTY

B0+8R+H0
BRIGAND

FE i!.{Ait
FLAIIDE R S

[0EtAt'l
RAPI ER

I.IEAN

8.59 8.85
8.39 8.57
8.09 8.36
8.76 8.22
9.01 8.47
9.13 8.66
8.19 8.01
9.34 9.03
8.99 8.84

8.73 8.56

189

8.85
7 .96
8.30
8. 1l
7.70
8.56
7.79
8.56
8,07

8.21

9.91
9.55
9. l1
9.36
8. 51

10, 17
8.81

10.58
9.03

9.45

9.07
8.6?
8.47
8.61
8.42
9. 13
8.20
9.38
8.73

8.7 4

***}* STAIIDARD ERRORS tr DIFFERErcES OF i{EAIIS *i***

TAELE VAR IETY VARlETY
N

sEo 0.148 0.040 0.244
EXCEPT TIHEN COI'IPARIIIG MEAIIS }IITH SAiIE LEVEL(S} OF:

VA RI ETY
t{

0.227
0.253

***i* STRATI,I4 STAIIDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS Of: VARIATIOTI *****

STRATttl

8L0CK.l{P I
BL 0Ct(. t{P2
BLOCK.IIPI.TP2

GRAIil EAI t 'tX 88.1

PLOT AREA HARVESTEO O. OO173

DF SE CVl

?4 0.209 2.4
9 0.057 0.7

72 0.335 3.8
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8I /R/y,Y/I CLAYCRffT (R)

DISEASED SITE

GRAIN TONNES/HECTARE

****i TABLES 0F lilEAlls *****

N

VAR IETY
AVALON

8AR0
BOUNTY

g0+8R+H0

B RI GAND

FE II.IAN
FLAIIDERS

N0m,lAll
RAPIER

MEAN

63

4.7 4
5.56
5.56
5.39
5.58
6.14
4.95
5.88
5.68

5.51 ,

126

6.17
6.44
6.26
6.46
6.40
6.46
6. 11
6.12
6.60

6.40

189

7 .04
6.50
7 .09
6,90
6.87
7 .06
6.20
7.10
5.41

6. B0

189+E

6.95
1 .t6
1 .02
7 .23
6.94
6.89
7.37
7 .82
7.00

7 .15

MEAN

6.23
6.41
6.48
6.50
6.47
6,64
5.16
6.88
6.42

6.47

r**** STANMRD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES O: MEANS *****

TABLE VAR I ETY

sED 0.250 0.178 0.371
EXCEPT l{HEil CO,IPARIi{G MEAllS [{ITH SAl,lE LEVEL(S) F:

VARIETY 0.303
il 0.337

***** STMTU|| STANoARD ERRoRS AND CoEFFICIENTS 0F vARIATI0[ **aa*

DF

VARIETY
N

STRATUI'l

BLoCK.IP1 24
BLoC|(.[P2 9
BL0CK.r,lPl.ttP2 72

GRAIII MEAN (I.13 85.6

PLOT AREA HARVESIED O.OO172

sE cvc

0.354 5.5
0.2s1 3.9
0.369 5.7
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8r /v/vv/r LAlrso'rE rrlrrr (ll)

GRAIN TONIIES/HECTARE

r**** TABLES 0F MEANS *****

ll
VAR I ETY

AVALON

BARON

BOUIITY
BO+BR+HO

B RI GAND

FE ll,lAN
FLANOE RS

NOMAN
RAPI ER

M EAN

63

5.85
5.7?
6.47
6.45
6.41
5.74
5.44
5.91
5.86

6. 10

126

6.61
6.29
7.72
6.8r
7 .27
7 .16
6.06
6.71
6.28

6.83

189

6.34
6.70
6.98
6.68
6.57
7.55
5.03
6.65
6.46

6.55

189+E

8.72
8.04
8.?0
7 .21
7 .48
7 .24
5.3 5
6.67
7 .2t

7.3s

MEAN

6.88
6.94

5.7 9
6.93
7 .07
5.41
6.4 9
6.45

6.71

***** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERET,ICES OF MEANS ***T*

TABLE VAR I ETY VAR I ETY
N

sED 0.506 0.367 0.755
EXCEPT LHEil CfiPARING I'lEAilS IIITH SAlif TEVEL (S ) 0F:

VARIEIY 0.620
N 0.583

***** STRATI}I STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIE',ITS O: VARIATIOiI *****

STMTt lil

BLOCK.I{P1
BL OCK.IIP2
BLoCK.t{Pl.r{Pz

IrSE
t6 0.620
6 0.450

48 0.649

cv%

9.2
5.7
9.7

GRAI il MEAl,l t'lX 83.2

PLOT AREA HARVESTED O. OO173
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